and surrounded by another Hebrew letter called PEI that cannot be seen which is literally invisible for anybody to see PEI
has the gematria numerical value of eighty 80 And BETH has the gematria numerical value of forty hundred and twelve 412
The first chapter of Genesis has sixty nine 69 groups of one hundred and forty two 142 Hebrew words held together by eighty
80 hyphens however the number one hundred and forty two 142 is a transposition of the number four hundred and twelve
412 Chapter six 6 will illustrate the sixty nine 69 groups of words colored coded in orange The number sixty nine 69 is a very
spiritual number which will be discussed later in this volume Chapter six 6 is written with Hebrew and English words with
STRONGS EXHAUSTIVE CONCORDANCE S numbers placed over the Hebrew and English words   Ch.